



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8320/2025**

NAIDU SUBBA RAO & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Gurupal Singh, Ms. Pranjal Abral, Mr. Rishabh Gupta and Mr. Ayan Dasgupta and Mr. Samarendra, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ANR.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.08.2025**

CM APPL. 50363/2025 (for condonation of delay)

1. The relief sought in the application has already been allowed by order dated 11.08.2025.
2. The application is, therefore, disposed of.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2025

SS/KA/