



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8320/2025**

NAIDU SUBBA RAO & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal Abrol, Mr. Gurupal Singh, Ms. Shreya Bajpai, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V Shashank Kumar, Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Senior Standing Counsel, JNU, Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan Korada, Advocates, Mr Om Bali and Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Advocates.

Mr. Om Prakash, Advocate for UGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 23.09.2025, in the category of “*Old/Targeted Cases*”.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025

UK/sd/