



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8320/2025**

NAIDU SUBBA RAO & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Mr. Gurupal Singh, Ms. Pranjal Abral, Mr. Rishabh Gupta and Mr. Ayan Dasgupta, Advs.

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Panel Counsel with Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra, Ms. Komal Yadav and Mr. Prince Yadav, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER
10.11.2025**

%

1. As per office noting, rejoinder has not been filed.
2. Let the needful be done.
3. Put up on 24.02.2026.
4. Pleadings, if any, be completed in the meantime.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/Pa