



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8320/2025**

NAIDU SUBBA RAO & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash, Ms. Swati Mishra,
Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Mr. Prince
Yadav, Ms. Komal Yadav and Ms.
Ankita Yadav, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Abhik Chimni, counsel for the Petitioners, is held up in another Court and a request for an adjournment is made on his behalf.
2. Renotify on 15th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 18, 2026

as