



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8320/2025**

NAIDU SUBBA RAO & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhik Chimni, Ms. Pranjal Abral,
Mr. Gurupal Singh, Mr. Ayan
Dasgupta and Ms. Moksha Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Swati Mishra, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

15.04.2026

%

1. The main counsel for University Grants Commission is not available and a request for adjournment has been made on their behalf.
2. List on 19th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 15, 2026

nk